FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-14-2001



101749009

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM (COVER SHEET
PATENTS C	DNLY

	PATENTS ONLY	aomy(ioc)
Submission Type	lemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or Conveyance Type	copy(les).
X New 00/05/01	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret I	File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Masahiro TANOMURA		05 30 01
Name (line 2)		Francisco Data
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (line 1) NEC CORPORATION		ocument to be recon
Name (line 2)		eiving party is not niciled in the United
	of a	tes, an appointment a domestic
Address (line 1) 7-1, Shiba 5-chome	(De	resentative is attache signation must be a arate document fron
Address (line 2) Minato-ku		signment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan	
Domestic Representative Name ar	State/Country Zip Code	
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
<u> </u>		
Address (line 4)		
JADDD1 00000007 09874078 }	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 DP		
/		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	⊦1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building		
Address (line 2)	60th Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: NECW	18.723	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the F ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent I	r the same property). Number(s)
1918/141178			tuniber(3)
	<u> </u>		
	7 [
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties		1
	**************************************	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount t	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $\$	40.00
	of Payment: Encid Account	osed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[08-1634
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	•	
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
S	amson Helfgott	X (XL))(C	6/05/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

Dockel No. NECW 18.723

			inventor, ASSIGI BIPOLAR TR				ntion in :
THE S							
for which							
(check one)	[X]	an applic	ation is being filed	1 concurrently b	erewith.		
(chook one)	[]		ation for a Patent	•		on	
	[]		Application Seri		4103 11104		
and WHERE			Corporation				
having a plac	0 0 0	usiness at	7-1, Shih	oa 5-chome	, Minato	-ku, Tok	yo, Japan
•							, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of	f obtai	ining the en	tire right, title and	l interest in, to a	nd under the s	aid invention ar	nd the said application:
valuable conferred and se successors, le said United S which may protection, ir filed for said applications Patent Laws international and all form cates and deall extension ASSIGN Official of a forms of inc	siderast over egal restates be grandled inverse and the agree s of its signs s, renework of the agree of the	ation, the re r, and by the epresentative application anted there and without ention in an eright to ce the United Standard ement or the industrial property which may ewals and re- authorizes a untry or co-	ceipt of which is ese presents does os and assigns, the and all reissu limitation, all appy country or coulaim for the same ates, the International domestic laws of operty protection, be granted for satissues thereof; and requests the Countries foreign to	hereby acknown hereby sell, as a centire right, the renewals and ces and extension for parties foreign to the priority right on all Convention including, with including, with including the United State plications as a	rledged, the sasign, transfer a le and interest continuations to the sasign thereof; as the United States and the United States are the Protocolour limitation any country or Patents and es, whose dutoresaid, to is	and ASSIGNOR and set over, ur in, to and under hereof, and all application odels, and designation of Industry and polication of Industry application is patents, utility countries foreign it is to issue the same to the same	d paid, and other good and, has sold, assigned, trans ato the said ASSIGNEE, its respectively the said invention, and the Patents of the United States one for industrial property gns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the trial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable remodels, inventor's certificant to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its
AND A	SSIGI	NOR coven	ants and agrees th	at he has full r	ght to convey		est herein assigned, and has
	-		cule, any agreeme				A COLONIEE III
legal represe lawful paper do everythin	ntativ s, exc g pos	es and assig cute all div sible to aid	ns, any facts kno isional, continuin the said ASSIGNI ention in all count	wn respecting s g, reissue and fo EE, its successo rics.	aid invention, preign applicat rs, legal repres	and testify in ar ions, make all r	ASSIGNEE, its successors by legal proceeding, sign alrightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce
Full name of			0 0.	hiro TANO	DMURA		
Inventor's s				Janomura		Date	May 30, 2001
Residence _						Citizenship	
Post Office.	Addre		NEC Corpo yo, Japan		7-1, Shil	oa 5-chom	e, Minato-ku,
ull name of	secon	d inventor					
esidence Datc Datc							
031 011100 71	.00.03						
Witness		toshi	Clan				

RECORDED: 06/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0632